
Phone No.(0663)-2412791 (Off.)
E_mail:-eemisbp@yahoo.co.in

~~.
I I ,,'?'~~~me of workr,v ).
W ...J..t)~ o.ofworks
("h.~"
'.1"

._-
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, ,.' 0" .> , J •

SAMBALPUR. ~ .. .. .. - .. " .....
No. 1527 I Date, 12.03.2024
e_PROCUREMENT NOTICE

BID REF No: SE,MID,SBP/17/2023-24

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES _.

,

04(Four) Nos.

..,v .
/"",..-- .-"<; .

11 ---~ .-:, ' ,~"~ ".,~.,'/.»:

; !,.Civil Construction Works

F~timated cost:
Varies trom approxlmaldy Rs. 8.46 lal<h to Rs. 11.00 lakilror;if····

Nos. of works (Rs, 3&.38 Ll:1kli)

r
Tender paper cost

Referred to DTCN.

Period of completion
Referred to UlCN.

Availability of bid through online
From dt. 22.03.2024 at 11.00 AM to dt. 06.04.2024 up to 05.30 PM
in website(www.tendersorissa.gov.in)

Date of opening of bid documents

From dt. 22.03.2024 at 11.00 AM to dt. 06.04.2024up to 05.30 PM
through online.

On dt. 08.04.2024 at 11.00 AM. onwards.

Period of receipt of bid through online

Digital signature certificate of Bidder
The bidder must possess compatible digital signature certificate
(DSC) of Class-II or Class-III.

The detail tender call notice can also be seen in the DOWR website- http://dowrorissa.gov.in

Name & Address of the OIT

Further details can be seen from the
e_Proeurement market place.

Superintending Engineer, M.LDivision, Sambalpur
At_Motijharan.PO-B.S.s.Nagar.Dist-Samtalpur
PIN-768001, Ph-0663-2412791,
E_maiIID-eemiSbp@vahoo.co.in
http://tendersorissa.gov.in

. ~l~ri\Z~
Superintending ~ngineer
M.I.Division,sambal~

~~ i'V1"li~r



GOVERNMENT OF onu HA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RE OURCES
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING NGINEER

M.I.DIVISION SAMBALPU
E-maillD eemisbp@yahooco.in Ph No- 663-2412791

INVITATION FOR BIDSJLF.B.l BID REF No: S~ 10 SBP-17 of 2023-24

;
The ~uperintending Engineer, M.I.Division, Sambalpur on behalf of Gover or of Odisha invites on-line (%)percentage rate bids in

single cover ystem through e-procurement for the following works as details~ In the table given below from the ellglb!e class of
contractors r gistered with the State Government of Odisha & Contractors ( equivalent grade I class reg.lstered with Cen~ral
GovtlMES/Ra Iways/CPWD. on production of definite proof from the appropriate a hority .to ~e eventually drawn up In P1 through on-line
in the Govt. w~b-site. The bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following wo KS on line In the website (www.tendersonssa.gov.ln) by
the eligible ccntractors, The bid documents will be available in above website fron dt. 22.03.2024 at 11.00 AM to dt. 06.04.2024 up to
05.30 PM for 'On-line biddinq". The bidder must possess compatible digital signa ~re certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III.

2

Approximate
Nameof the work estimated cost

Rs.ln Lakh

Improv mentto Headworks of Badmal kata MIP
in Man swar Block of Sambalpur District under 11.00
the SchemeDPIW2024-25.

2 3

E.M.[ .
(to b

remitt d
online

4

Cost of tender
paper in Rs. Class Time of
(to be remitted of contractor completion.

online)
5 6 7

3 (Three)
6000.00 'O'&'C' Calendar

Month
2 (Two)

'O'&'C' Calendar4000.00
Month

2 (Two)
4000.00 'D'&'C' Calendar

Month
2 (Two)

4000.00 'D'&'C' Calendar "Month

~19~
Superintendidg Engineer

~;;ion, samb~~M

t~ ,

51.
No.

1%oft e
Eslimat d

Cost
Improvelnent to Distribution System of
Badasah rkata-08 MIP in Jujumura Block of 8.46
Sambalp r District under the Scheme MIPSP
2024-25.

1%ofttj:l
Estimated

Cost

3
Improve pent to Distribution System of Nuagaon
MIP 'In amankira Block of SambaIpur District 8.46
under th SchemeMIPSP 2024-25.

1%ofth
Estimate

Cost

4
Improver ent to Distribution System of [arnjori
MIP in aktideul Block of Sambalpui District 8.46
under the SchemeMIPSP2024-25.

1%ofth
Estimate!

Cost

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. As p r Works Department Memo No.17254" dated, 05.12.2017 only thos bidders who successfully remit electronically
Cos of Tender Paper and Earnest Money Deposit on submission 0 bids would be eligible to participate in the
tend r/bid process. The bidders with pending or failure payment status hall not be able to submit their bid. Tender
invif 9 authority, State Procurement Cell, NIC, the designated Banks shall rot be held responsible for such pendency or
failur .(Detailof procedure & settlement of EMD& Costof tenderpape is enclosedin DrCN).

2. Other details can be seen from the Bidding documents which is available in Website www.tendersorissa.gov.in
"...... -,~.-~--.--- -- -

3. Eiigh eer contractors who-want to avail EMD exemption have to subrn one affidavit with tender declaring therein
to the effect that they have not yet availed 3 (three) nos of EMD exempti n during the financial year 2024-25 and to
show he original Registration Certificate to the tender opening authority for onfirmation at the time of opening.

4. As pe the Works Department office memorandum No- 1499, 01.01.02.20 3 the bidders are requested to submit Bid
Securi y may be taken in shape of NSCI Post Office savings bank accou V Post Office time deposit account/ Kisan
Vikas atral Bank Guarantee in favour of the Divisional Officer from any N tionafised Scheduled Bank in India counter
guarar ed by its local branch at Bhubaneswarl e-Bank guarantee execut d on the National e-Governance Services
Ltd.(NESL) Digital document Execution Portal towards EMDI Initial security peposlt any other security deposit from the
contrac or or supplier. otherwise the bid will be liable for rejection.

5. Additio al Performance Security (APS) shall be obtained from the bidder \1\ hen the bid amount is less than estimated
cost pu to tender. The successful bidder who has quoted less bid pricelrate than the estimate cost put to tender shall
have to furnish the Additional Performance Security as per the guide line ssued by works Department Vide Ltr No.
45591 [ . 05.04.2021. Additional Performance Security (APS) in shape of N~P Post Office savings bank account/ Post
Office ti re deposit account/ Kisan Vikas Patral Bank Guarantee in favour of t e Divisional Officer from any Nationalised
Schedul d Bank in India counter guaranted by its local branch at Bhubane ~warl e-Bank guarantee executed on the
National e-Governance Services Ltd.(NeSL) Digital document Execution Po al within seven days of issue of letter of
Accepta ce (LOA) by the Divisional Officer (bye-mail) to the successful bJ:lder otherwise the bid of the successful
bidder st all be cancelled. Further, processlnq for blacklisting shall be initiated gainst the bidder.

6. The con ractor should have registered his/her name in Contractors Da abase Management System (CDMS)
irrespecti e of tender amount in concurrence to Letter No.30613, dI.22.07 .•P19 of Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha,
Bhubane war. Non registration in CDMS portal is liable for rejection of the tend er.



7.

8.

Th. Bid docum.ntsshould be UP~oadedby !h.Bidders on~in'in WWW.I.nd.... o"ss •.gOv.in.ccom",nying tho
copies of valid Registration licenses, G.S.T.N. Certificate, PAN card, cost of tender papers as per Annexure-A
attached in the OreN No relation certificate, affidavit about the authenticity of the tender documents as well as
EMD exemption otherwise the bid will be rejected.

If the rate quoted by the bidder is less than 15% of the tendered amount, then such a bid shall be rejected and the
tender shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids. But if more than one bid is quoted at 14.99% (Decimals upto two
numbers will be taken for all practical purposes) less than the estimated cost, the tender accepting authority will finalize
the tender through transparent lottery system, where all bidder / their authorized representatives, the concerned
Superintending Engineer and DAO will remain present as per Memorandum 12366 dated,08.11.2013 of Works
Department, Govt. of Odisha and Office Memo NO.10224, dt.01.09.2015 of Works Department, Govt. of Odisha.
After opening of the bid, the original documents as per requirement of the DTCN will be verified by the tender opening
authority within 03(three) working days of opening of the bid.

Bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of Ninety days from the last date of receipt of Bids. If any

Bidder / Tenderer withdraw his Bid / tender before the said period or makes any modifications in terms and conditions of
the Bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited.

No Engineer of Gazetted Rank or other Gazetted Officer employed in Engineering or Administrative duties in an

Engineering Department in State Government is allowed to work as contractor for a period of two years after his
retirement from Government Service without Government permission.

The bidder must go through the Bid Documents meticulously before up-loading the tender to the web-site.

The on-line bidding process shall be Governed bye-procurement guide line of Govt. of Odisha vide Works Deptt. No.
FAR- 3/08-10271W dt. 24.01.2009. & relevant clauses of the OPWD codes in force.

Guidelines laid down in office memorandum nO.7885 dated 23.07.2013 and 12366 dated 08.11.2013 of Govt. of Odisha,

Guidelines laid down in office memorandum nO.7885 dated 23.07.2013, 12366 dated 08.11.2013, 10224 dated

01.09.2015 and 20415 dated 14.09.2015 of Govt. of Odisha, Works Department to be followed scrupulously for online

----------

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

bidding system.

All the bidders must upload their recent passport size photographs along with contact numbers I email ID / Bank AlC

No. of any Nationalized Bank IIFS Code with Account Type in proper format given as Annexure-B.

Any corrigendum I Addendum will be displayed in the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in

Authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. lr ~ \~\..I

~I~\?I I
Superintending Engineer
M.I.Division, Sambalpu'i\/ A

~'?>-I cr~'~1Memo No. 1528 1 Date, 12.03.2024 . . rtment of Orissa ~hubaneswar for info~ation
Copy submitted to the Manager, Information & P~bllc Rbe,'ahtlodnoe:o leading Oriya ~ailY and one English National

. It . sted to get the tender notice pu IS e In f h
and necessary action. IS reque . for wid blication The complementary copies or t e. b f 22 0" 2024 for consecutive two Issues or WI e pu .dally Newspaper e ore ''Ir

same may please be sent to this office for reference and record. ./_

Encl: One CD. Superintending Engineer

15.

16.

17.

Memo No. 15291 Date, 12.0.3.2024. e to the Head State Portal Group. I.T. Centre Department, of
Copy along with soft copy of the notice subrnitt d hibiti the advertisement in the web site of the Government asion & Technology Department Bhubaneswar for ex I ling .

Informat N 221 dt 31 82002 addressed to all Secretaries.suggested in I.T. Department Letter o. .. . //
Enel: One CD.

Superintending Engineer

Memo No. 1530 1 Date, 12.03.2024. . oe: h MadhuPatna Cuttack-10 and with request to publishCopy to Director Printing Stationary and Publication, IS a , ,
this notice in the next issue of the Orissa Gazette. /
Enel: One CD. // .

V Superintending Engineer

Memo No. 1531 1 D.ate, 12.03.~024 he E.I.C. Department of Water Resources, Bhubaneswar for
Copy submitted to the Director Monitoring, 010 t t' in the WEB SITE ~i

. H' ested to display the tender no Ice I '. ,' .. 0", 01information and necessary action. e rs ceq" ~.3 \61~
Enel: One CD. . E P er

Superintending nglne

~,~ *J.\'l~


